

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.11.24
12:09:12 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.482 OF 2024

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1581 OF 2016

Anjali Nariman nee Samant

...Petitioner

Versus

Anita Kavalekar

...Respondent

*Mr. Bhalchandra G. Saraf a/w Mr. Shailesh Dubey, for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C. :

1. Let the affidavit in reply be filed on or before 10/12/2025.
2. Stand over to 15/12/2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]