



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2016

Anjali Nariman Nee Samant

... Petitioner.

Versus

Anita Kavalekar

... Respondent.

Mr Tushad Kakalia i/by Yogesh H. Pandey for the Petitioner.
Mr Bhalchandra G. Saraf for the Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 15, 2025

P.C. :

1. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 20th December, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 23rd December, 2025.
2. Stand over to **24th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]