



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2016

Anjali Nariman Nee Samant

...Petitioner

Versus

Anita Kavalekar and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Sumer Daithankar for Sandhya Daithankar pursuant to notice by this Court.

Mr. Tushad Kakalia i/b Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Ms. Pratibha Singh for Petitioner.

Mr. B. G. Saraf for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Advocate Sumer Daithankar appears on behalf of Sandhya Daithankar to whom the summons was issued on last occasion to ascertain the relation of her mother with the husband of the deceased.
2. Advocate Daithankar seeks time to place the necessary documents to show the relationship of Ms. Katti with the husband of the deceased. He seeks time of one week from today to produce the necessary documents.
3. At his request, stand over to **8th April, 2026** (part-heard).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]