



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2016

Anjali Nariman Nee Samant

...Petitioner

Versus

Anita Kavalekar and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Tushad Kakalia, Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Mr. Kaushalya Nishad for
Petitioners.

Mr. B. G. Saraf for Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Affidavit of Sandhya Daithankar is tendered and taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks time as the Affidavit has been tendered in the Court today.
3. At his request, stand over to **30th April, 2026**.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]