

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 482 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1581 OF 2016

Anjali Nariman Nee Samant ....PETITIONER

V/S

Anita Kavalekar ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12287 OF 2026

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 482 OF 2024

Anjali Nariman Nee Samant ....PETITIONER

V/S

Anita Kavalekar ....RESPONDENT

None for the Parties.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 30th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 14/07/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**